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Civic Engagements attended by the Chairman and Vice-Chairman  

for the municipal Year 2015 - 16 

Wednesday 2 
March 

Peterborough Historical Society Slideshow  
Attended by the Chairman  

Saturday 5 March Mayor Of Ely’s Spring Ball 
Attended by the Vice-Chairman 

Friday 11 March East Cambs District Civic Reception  
Attended by the Vice-Chairman 

Monday 14 March Fly a Flag for the Commonwealth & Single Act Marking the Centenary of WW1 
Hosted by the Vice-Chairman at Fenland Hall  

Friday 18 March South Holland Civic Reception 
Attended by the Vice Chairman  

Friday 18 March Mayor of Godmanchester’ s Civic Supper 
Attended by the Chairman 

Saturday 19 March Mayor of Whittlesey’s Charity Dinner & Dance 
Attended by the Chairman, and Vice-Chairman 

Friday 8 April Mayor of St. Neots Charity Ball  
Attended by the Chairman 

Sunday 10 April Downham Market Town Council Annual Civic Service 
Attended by the Vice-Chairman 

Sunday 10 April Mayor of Boston’s Thanksgiving Service 
Attended by the Chairman 

Friday 15 April Mayor of Peterborough’s Charity Evening with Cllr Charles Swift 
Attended by the Vice-Chairman 

Friday 22 April The Royal Society of Saint George & Huntingdon Town Council’s Church Service 
and Dinner 
Attended by the Vice-Chairman 

Saturday 23 April Mayor of Peterborough Last Night at the Proms Concert 
Attended by the Chairman 

Saturday 23 April Mayor of Rushden St George’s Day Concert 
Attended by the Vice-Chairman 

Sunday 24 April  Chapter of Ely Cathedral Choral Evensong 
Attended by the Chairman  

Saturday 30 April Proclamation Ceremony for the Boston May fair 
Attended by the Chairman  
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